

RESOLUTION # 2025-07 2025 DFPD BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING SCHEDULE

DE BEQUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (DFPD) GARFIELD AND MESA COUNTIES De BEQUE, COLORADO

A **RESOLUTION** to establish and approve the DFPD Board of Directors meeting schedule for 2025.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors for the DFPD of Garfield and Mesa Counties, De Beque, Colorado, has established the second Monday of each month for DFPD regular board meetings; and,

WHEREAS, the DFPD has established the time of 6:00 p.m. as the DFPD regular board meeting time;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the De Beque Fire Protection District of Garfield and Mesa Counties, Colorado resolve as follows:

- The 2025 DFPD regular board meeting schedule shall be the 2nd Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m., unless special circumstances cause the need to change the meeting date and/or meeting time.
- 2. In the event of the need to change any meeting dates/and or meeting times, notice of the date and/or time change will be published on the DFPD website, along with information regrading the new date and/or time.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of December, 2024 by the De Beque Fire Protection District Board of Directors.

DE BEQUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By:

Annette Tanner, District Board President

ATTEST:

By:

Melanie Hansen, District Board Secretary





DFPD BOD 2025 Regular Meeting Schedule

Monday, January 13, 2025	1/13/2025
Monday, February 10, 2025	2/10/2025
Monday, March 10, 2025	3/10/2025
Monday, April 14, 2025	4/14/2025
Monday, May 12, 2025	5/12/2025
Monday, June 9, 2025	6/9/2025
Monday, July 14, 2025	7/14/2025
Monday, August 11, 2025	8/11/2025
Monday, September 8, 2025	9/8/2025
Monday, October 13, 2025	10/13/2025
Monday, November 10, 2025	11/10/2025
Monday, December 8, 2025	12/8/2025
The first Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. barring specia	

The first Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. barring special circumstances that result in the need to change a specific date or time.